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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 February 2022

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MURRAY'S WAY Last start City winner WPK, 29/01/2022, R2, C 1C 6P 2P 4/1/1G. Borg 532517 7/5227

 2 DUSTY CHARM Weighted points score WPK, 27/10/2021, R4, P 6P 2P 6P 4/1/1R. Shearer 526247 9/4145

 3 SPRING METEOR Last start winner WPK, 26/01/2022, R2, P 1P 3C 2P 5/1J. Board 544669 4/3298

 4 FASCINATE MEL Last start winner GAR, 28/01/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2N. Holloway 543676 6/2258

 5 ROCKER FLYER Last start winner WPK, 26/01/2022, R11, P 1P 3C 3P 5/2M. Farrugia 531395 4/2256

 6 KEMPSEY BOY Last start winner GAR, 29/01/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2B. Dwyer 536673 6/2240

 7 ALL NOSE Last start winner WPK, 26/01/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 6C 5/2T. Rees 532439 5/2222

 8 SO TRUE Last start winner GBN, 28/01/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 5P 5/3R. Camilleri 531417 6/1198

 9 BOW TIPPY Last start winner BAT, 24/01/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 4P 5/1S. Albon 532709 5/3192

 10 HARRISON KEEPING Last start winner WPK, 19/01/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 1P 5/1S. Easey 541768 5/3180

 11 WINLOCK BRAD Last start placegetter TEM, 27/01/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 2P 5/3A. Weekes 540621 5/1270

 12 BOAB Last start placegetter WPK, 26/01/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3D. Betts 533632 5/1207

 13 ROCKING JEWEL Last start placegetter WPK, 26/01/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1G. Hughes 529522 9/0198

 14 GOLD TIE AFFAIR 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 8P 5/1D. Campbell 524921 6/3174

 15 SHORT TICKET Last start Provincial winner GBN, 07/01/2022, R10, P 1P 7P 8P 5/1C. Bilal 533176 11/6172

 16 BLIND PURSUIT Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 26/01/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 1P 5/3J. Grief 531302 4/1144

 17 HUDSON BLAZE Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 26/01/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2P. Tobin 543162 4/2108

 18 ON THE BUS Dropping in grade BAT, 17/01/2022, R7, P 3Y 4Y 7P 5/1R. O'Brien 535110 11/4162

 19 HORCHATA Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R7, P 4P 2C 1P 5/4R. Goodwin 540284 7/0345

 20 CARTEL MASTER Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R6, C 2C 6P 1C 5/2A. Bell 543271 5/3279

 21 SHE'S SAVAGE Weighted points score WPK, 22/01/2022, R5, C 4C 2C 6P 5/3J. Savage 541388 5/1275

 22 HUNTER KEEPING Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R3, C 2C 2P 3P 5/2A. Bell 531299 8/2246

 23 REENA'S ROSIE Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R6, C 7C 3P 6P 5/4A. Bell 536484 6/1209

 24 TWISTED CUDDLES Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 2P 5/3G. Bayo 538397 7/1192

 25 BACI BACI Weighted points score GBN, 17/12/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 2P 5/3N. Tetley 532350 7/1189

 26 NO FOOLING YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/01/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 4P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 532687 5/1186

 27 ROCKSTAR COLADA Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 1P 5/2S. Evans 537110 6/2171

 28 ROCKSTAR NEWBOLD Weighted points score DAP, 13/01/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 4P 5/2S. Evans 529841 4/2171

 29 RITZA SKYLAR Weighted points score RIC, 28/01/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 6P 5/3M. Gatt 539119 4/1162
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 30 SIMPLE SHEARER Weighted points score RIS, 29/01/2022, R7, Y 5Y 5P 2C 5/3K. Mulrine 532823 5/1162

 31 PSYCHO SONIC Weighted points score GOS, 04/01/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 3P 5/1R. Shearer 526248 6/3144

 32 OLD MATE KOBY Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1M. Blissett 526165 6/5139

 33 SOOKY LALA Weighted points score GBN, 28/01/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 7P 5/3C. Bilal 536486 5/1126

 34 PARIS AND ROME 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 7C 5/3T. Rees 531306 4/1121

 35 MANIPULATE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/12/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1C. Chappelow 532110 5/390

 36 HOW GOOD Weighted points score RIS, 22/01/2022, R6, Y 5Y 6P 6P 5/2R. O'Brien 535107 7/388
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 1 KITTY KEEN Grade order Grade 5 2P 3C 1P 5/4J. Fletcher 543963 3/0294

 2 MAC IBROX Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 4C 5/3W. Dance 544585 3/2252

 3 IMPROBABLE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6C 3C 5/3S. Evans 532600 3/1242

 4 JAPANESE BLACK Grade order Grade 5 2C 5P 1P 5/2A. Bell 544365 3/2242

 5 FOREVER THANKFUL Grade order Grade 5 6C 1P 3P 5/2K. Coleman 542697 3/2234

 6 LAGOON CLISSOLD Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 5P 5/3R. Webster 539665 3/1210

 7 START PACKING Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 3P 5/2G. Goodwin 544105 3/2207

 8 TIGER JACK Grade order Grade 5 1C 3P 6P 5/4J. Lord 540279 2/1205

 9 TARAWI PEPPA Grade order Grade 5 1C 3P 3P 5/4W. Sugars 538710 3/1200

 10 SPRINGVIEW SUGAR 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/2R. Camilleri 541246 3/2198

 11 SPRINGVIEW HAWK Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 1P 5/2M. Hardman 544060 3/2195

 12 PEA BOW 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 3P 5/3S. Albon 532710 2/1195

 13 TINA WENT WRONG Grade order Grade 5 7C 7C 1P 5/3R. Howard 554193 3/1194

 14 HOSOI Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 8C 5/3J. Smart 539017 2/1194

 15 MY APOLOGIES Grade order Grade 5 4C 2P 2P 5/4J. King 538089 2/0193

 16 ANOTHER DEBACLE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/3J. Osborne 528834 3/1189

 17 SWEPTAIL Grade order Grade 5 1P (FEL)P 1P 5/2F. Goodwin 544373 3/2186

 18 NOBLE ABILITY Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/4B. Talbot 543472 2/0186

 19 CAWBOURNE HELM Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/4B. Talbot 537718 2/0183

 20 BANG BANG BYE Grade order Grade 5 4C 6C 3C 5/2B. Moroney 537896 3/2180

 21 CAWBOURNE MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 2C 6P 3P 5/4J. Lord 547952 1/0175

 22 ROMAN KNIGHT Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 3P 5/4A. Foley 536403 1/0173

 23 VERA Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 4P 5/4J. King 538084 3/0173

 24 NO COMPLAINTS Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 5P 5/4K. Mulrine 534295 1/0171

 25 HARDMAN CORTIS Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 1P 5/3J. Cortis 538886 2/1166

 26 TOO SASSY Grade order Grade 5 1P 5C 1P 5/3A. Duggan 542367 2/1165

 27 SPRING GONZALES 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 5P 5/3J. Board 544666 2/1162

 28 FROM THE AREA Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 4P 5/4J. Grief 539482 3/0153

 29 WINNER'S WIN Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4D. Thomas 539951 1/0151

 30 BE BLESSED Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 3P 5/2N. Holloway 542711 3/2150

 31 CLAY MADE Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 1P 5/3J. Lord 543270 2/1147
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 32 MISS AMBITIOUS Grade order Grade 5 3P 6C 3P 5/4A. Bell 537839 1/0146

 33 EVACUATE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6C 2P 2P 5/4C. Chappelow 543211 1/0145

 34 WHAT ABOUT THAT Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5P 5/4J. Lord 545284 2/0134

 35 LADY STOMP Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 1P 5/4A. Sheridan 540274 2/0132

 36 TE HIKO 1 Grade order Grade 5 8C 3P 4P 5/4D. Robertson 541949 1/0129

 37 JOSEPH'S COAT Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 3P 5/4A. Dwyer 538038 2/0126

 38 ROCKSTAR ORTON 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 2/0123

 39 CAN'T CATCH IVY Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 3P 5/4M. Hardman 546123 1/0120

 40 TENEMENT HALL Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 5P 5/4J. Lord 543854 1/0117

 41 FLIP THE SCRIPT Grade order Grade 5 3Y 5P 6P 5/2R. Stojanov 536686 3/2116

 42 HOPE MCGRAW Grade order Grade 5 4P 1C 2P 5/4M. Hardman 545079 1/0115

 43 DON'T STAY Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 6P 5/4G. Hughes 532442 2/0108
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 1 SPRING METEOR Last start winner WPK, 26/01/2022, R2, P 1P 3C 2P 5/1J. Board 544669 4/3298

 2 FASCINATE MEL Last start winner GAR, 28/01/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2N. Holloway 543676 6/2258

 3 ROCKER FLYER Last start winner WPK, 26/01/2022, R11, P 1P 3C 3P 5/2M. Farrugia 531395 4/2256

 4 KEMPSEY BOY Last start winner GAR, 29/01/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2B. Dwyer 536673 6/2240

 5 ALL NOSE Last start winner WPK, 26/01/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 6C 5/2T. Rees 532439 5/2222

 6 SO TRUE Last start winner GBN, 28/01/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 5P 5/3R. Camilleri 531417 6/1198

 7 BOW TIPPY Last start winner BAT, 24/01/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 4P 5/1S. Albon 532709 5/3192

 8 HARRISON KEEPING Last start winner WPK, 19/01/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 1P 5/1S. Easey 541768 5/3180

 9 WINLOCK BRAD Last start placegetter TEM, 27/01/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 2P 5/3A. Weekes 540621 5/1270

 10 BOAB Last start placegetter WPK, 26/01/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3D. Betts 533632 5/1207

 11 ROCKING JEWEL Last start placegetter WPK, 26/01/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1G. Hughes 529522 9/0198

 12 GOLD TIE AFFAIR 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 8P 5/1D. Campbell 524921 6/3174

 13 SHORT TICKET Last start Provincial winner GBN, 07/01/2022, R10, P 1P 7P 8P 5/1C. Bilal 533176 11/6172

 14 BLIND PURSUIT Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 26/01/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 1P 5/3J. Grief 531302 4/1144

 15 HUDSON BLAZE Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 26/01/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2P. Tobin 543162 4/2108

 16 ON THE BUS Dropping in grade BAT, 17/01/2022, R7, P 3Y 4Y 7P 5/1R. O'Brien 535110 11/4162

 17 HORCHATA Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R7, P 4P 2C 1P 5/4R. Goodwin 540284 7/0345

 18 CARTEL MASTER Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R6, C 2C 6P 1C 5/2A. Bell 543271 5/3279

 19 SHE'S SAVAGE Weighted points score WPK, 22/01/2022, R5, C 4C 2C 6P 5/3J. Savage 541388 5/1275

 20 HUNTER KEEPING Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R3, C 2C 2P 3P 5/2A. Bell 531299 8/2246

 21 REENA'S ROSIE Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R6, C 7C 3P 6P 5/4A. Bell 536484 6/1209

 22 TWISTED CUDDLES Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 2P 5/3G. Bayo 538397 7/1192

 23 BACI BACI Weighted points score GBN, 17/12/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 2P 5/3N. Tetley 532350 7/1189

 24 NO FOOLING YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/01/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 4P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 532687 5/1186

 25 ROCKSTAR COLADA Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 1P 5/2S. Evans 537110 6/2171

 26 ROCKSTAR NEWBOLD Weighted points score DAP, 13/01/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 4P 5/2S. Evans 529841 4/2171

 27 RITZA SKYLAR Weighted points score RIC, 28/01/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 6P 5/3M. Gatt 539119 4/1162

 28 SIMPLE SHEARER Weighted points score RIS, 29/01/2022, R7, Y 5Y 5P 2C 5/3K. Mulrine 532823 5/1162

 29 PSYCHO SONIC Weighted points score GOS, 04/01/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 3P 5/1R. Shearer 526248 6/3144

 30 OLD MATE KOBY Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1M. Blissett 526165 6/5139

 31 SOOKY LALA Weighted points score GBN, 28/01/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 7P 5/3C. Bilal 536486 5/1126
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 32 PARIS AND ROME 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 7C 5/3T. Rees 531306 4/1121

 33 MANIPULATE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/12/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1C. Chappelow 532110 5/390

 34 HOW GOOD Weighted points score RIS, 22/01/2022, R6, Y 5Y 6P 6P 5/2R. O'Brien 535107 7/388
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 1 ASTON BARAK Last start Provincial winner MAT, 24/01/2022, R8, P 1P 5C 3C 1/2J. Fletcher 535180 15/9323

 2 SMART FERNANDO Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R7, C 4C 4P 5P 2/1/1G. Sutherland 528835 15/8135

 3 SUZIE'S FACE Last start winner GAR, 08/01/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2S. Burgis 534546 11/9326

 4 ZIPPING SAPPORO Last start Provincial winner BUL, 25/01/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 3P 3/1/1J. Magri 528605 12/8291

 5 WICKED FLASH Weighted points score WPK, 22/01/2022, R8, C 5C 1C 5C 3/1/2P. Ray 532464 9/7322

 6 LOUI WONTON Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R10, C 4C 6C 6C 3/1/1J. Smart 520264 10/8240

 7 JABENI Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R8, C 3C 2P 2P 4/1/2B. Moroney 525218 11/6370

 8 SONIC OAK Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 4/1/1A. Rowe 537503 8/6207
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 1 PAPPS Last start placegetter WPK, 26/01/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 3P M/1M. Jenner 537097 0/0117

 2 FAY MERCURY Last start placegetter WPK, 26/01/2022, R1, P 2P 6P 4P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/094

 3 ANOTHER FAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/01/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 5P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/074

 4 ZIPPING PRINCESS First start M/1M. Gatt 544687 0/00

 5 ZIPPING TRACKER First start M/1M. Gatt 544691 0/00

 6 FIRKIN Weighted points score BAT, 24/01/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 6P M/1R. Camilleri 539432 0/081
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 1 LUCKY DICE Last start winner WPK, 26/01/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 6P 5/3J. Lord 537911 2/1190

 2 CATCH ME NERO Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 1P 5/1J. Magri 537969 5/3231

 3 IN YOUR TIME Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1B. Evans 498402 8/7150

 4 TRUNKEY BILL Weighted points score RIC, 28/01/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/3A. Godden 533460 6/1144

 5 WINKLER Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R1, C 7C 4P 3P 5/3A. Bell 537909 4/1129

 6 LITTLE TRUCKER Weighted points score WPK, 19/01/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4D. Power 530840 4/0108

 7 CRACKER NIGHT Weighted points score TEM, 13/01/2022, R6, P (FEL)P 6P 6C 5/4A. Dwyer 538036 3/0104

 8 MANIPULATE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 29/12/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3C. Chappelow 532110 5/190
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 1 SPRINGVIEW SUGAR 2 Last start winner BAT, 24/01/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2R. Camilleri 541246 3/2198

 2 PEA BOW 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 24/01/2022, R6, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3S. Albon 532710 2/1195

 3 SPRING GONZALES 1 Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 5P 5/3J. Board 544666 2/1162

 4 EVACUATE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R5, C 6C 2P 2P 5/4C. Chappelow 543211 1/0145

 5 TE HIKO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R5, C 8C 3P 4P 5/4D. Robertson 541949 1/0129

 6 ROCKSTAR ORTON 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 2/0123
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